

HMSHost Contact: communications@HMSHost.com

For Immediate Release

HMSHost Foundation Makes \$10,000 Grant to Lighthouse Christian Fellowship

Fellowship supports local community with food and outreach resources for those in need



Photo caption: East Brunswick Mayor Brad Cohen joins HMSHost Foundation to present a grant to Lighthouse Christian Fellowship Reverend Steve Schuessler.

East Brunswick, NJ — HMSHost Foundation, whose mission is to fight poverty with food, shelter, education, and workforce development, made a \$10,000 grant to New Jersey's nonprofit Lighthouse Christian Fellowship's Elevate Youth organization. The grant supports the local organization's holiday outreach efforts this season that includes providing meals, toys and household and personal necessities for those in the South River, East Brunswick, and New Brunswick New Jersey communities. The HMSHost Foundation check was presented to the Lighthouse Christian Fellowship during its annual holiday outreach meal with East Brunswick Mayor Brad Cohen along with members of the local church and community in attendance.

"This holiday season, HMSHost Foundation is honored to support the great efforts of the Lighthouse Christian Fellowship which provides food, local resources, and support services to those in need," said HMSHost Foundation Director Laura Sildon. "HMSHost Foundation aims to give back to the local community and this grant will contribute to the important outreach activities this group does year-round to support the South River and New Brunswick communities."

For the last five years, the Lighthouse Christian Fellowship has served its Christmas outreach meal to the southern New Jersey community. Each year, HMSHost and its associates have been a part of this tradition by donating turkeys and volunteering to serve meals and help distribute toys and needed supplies. HMSHost and Lighthouse Christian Fellowship also coordinate throughout the year on other community service efforts including a Mother's Day outreach program, as well as Under the Bridge outreach which provides homeless with food and hygiene supplies in the Brunswick and Newark, New Jersey areas.

About HMSHost Foundation

HMSHost Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charity whose mission is to fight poverty in the local community with food, shelter, education, and workforce development. HMSHost Foundation is uniquely positioned to give back to the communities in which it operates by combating the cycle of poverty at the local level. Charitable work carried out by HMSHost Foundation is done based on pillars of giving:

- Combat hunger and promote nutritional wellness;
- Provide opportunity for financial stability through job training and placement;
- Encourage the next generation through access to education and training;
- Honor our veterans and their families.

Visit HMSHostFoundation.org for more information. We can also be found on Facebook.

####